ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Approval
of Change in Consultant Contract

Date: 3/20/2017 Local Agency: LAKE COUNTY
Request: No. 1 Name: Washington St (Hainesville Rd to
Haryan Way) Phase Il Consultant
To: Lake County Division of Transportation Section: 11-00121-10-WR
Consultant: Bollinger, Lach & Associates, Inc.

| recommend that an addition be made to the above consultant contract.

Criginal contract amount
The estimated work is listed below for services described: $1,212,394.60

Sum of all previous contract

change orders: $0.00
ltem
# Description Additions Deductions
1
Extended Phase Il time due to earlier utility delays to the Contractor $327,095.44
2
3
TOTALS $327,095.44 $0.00
NET CHANGE $327,095.44 $0.00
Net ADDITION change to date $327,095.44  which is 26.98 % of the original contract amount for services described
State fully the nature and reason for change: Revised contract amount
for services described: $1,539,490.04

Please see attached.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more, or
the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the
following statements shall be checked.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
were not reasonably forseeable at the time the contract was signed.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
X were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.

The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agency
and is authorized by law.

” 7
71 4 pf L D B
Project Manager/Engineer /C;, 2277 L F F7 2= Date__? //-4’/ '/;1
it &) P |
Department Head Z A W Date -3/ Zzo/7
rd / 7 T
C
Chief Accounting Specialist Date
Approved Date

County Engineer

BLR13210 - LCDOT Adaptation (12/19/14)



CONSULTING |
ENGINEERS |

= [LLINOIS

. . = [INDIANA
Bollinger, Lach & Associates, Inc. WLChie

L B 333 Picrce Road, Suite 200 = Itasca, IL 60143
630 438 6400 = FAX 630 438 6444 = www.bollingerlach.com

March 17, 2017

Paula J. Trigg, P.E.

Director of Transportation/County Engineer
Lake County Division of Transportation
600 W. Winchester Road

Libertyville, IL 60048

Attn:  Glenn Petko, P.E.

Re:  Washington Street, Route CH45 (Hainesville Rd. to Haryan Way),
Sect.11-00121-10-WR

Supplemental Cost Estimate for Consultant Services

Dear Mr. Petko,

Enclosed for your review and approval please find a supplemental engineering cost estimate for
consultant services on the above mentioned project. The current rate of progress indicates that
our original budget will expire at the end of May 2017. This estimate is for anticipated services
to be performed between June 1, 2017 and October 31, 2017.

To date BLA has continued to work on managing our engineering budget to accommodate the
changes to the contractors work schedule. However, as you are aware the new project
completion date of 7/21/17 + 20 WD will require us to perform engineering oversite well past the
completion date anticipated in our original agreement.

Unforeseen utility delays (ComEd and AT&T) accounted for the bulk of the 110 days of delay
experienced on this project, ultimately pushing the completion date from 11/23/16 to 7/21/17.
This includes an additional 107 day winter shutdown period from 12/13/16 to 3/27/17.

In general, our original proposal was based on a season and a half of work. Due to the above
mentioned delays the project will end up actually spanning two full seasons including an extra
winter period.

This supplement also includes the necessary hours to complete final earthwork cross sections and
computations, final paper work and project closeout which we estimate will take until the end of
October. BLA will continue to monitor our budget in an effort to minimize costs. Attached for
your review are the estimated hours and staffing we feel are needed to complete this project,
while providing you the service you expect.



Mr. Glenn Petko

Washington St. Engineering Supplement
March 17, 2017

Page 2

Please let us know if this proposal is acceptable or if you have any questions or comments that
you would like to discuss in more detail, please contact us at (312) 296-1351 or
RRRollings@bollingerlach.com.

Sincerely,

BOLLINGER, LACH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

AT

raig Lukowicz, P.E.
President/Chief Executive Officer

Enclosure



' S60°LTES 1500 SunizauiBug peiewnsy [e10L

00998 FLS $350°) 1020 [BI0 ]

- $ 00l 8 RSy pog

- S [l Lig)

y 5 A PIS G0

£009¢p18 siv | vtt AEQ7 007598 SI507) 2PRAA

sAB(T] |e10] SAEQ S
$1502 1341
[ ¥TT SABQ JIVIGRA

PPEESTIEE $ FrEESEIE S tort S[EH0 ]
Y 960'8 S 00’9608 $ £0 O0TLES SOILAIJG [BIUDWEI0LAUGE JU JOFIDLL(]
OOOFTOI 5 00°0rT 0t 5 8L 00088 A3 opu) Nng
0078028 g (R 5 | tool 00 TES 13T HOHIRIISUC.)
0000901 3 00009401 5 S5 CUDFIS [1123UESEY FUIPISIY
FTTEEDO S FULFFOG < Stk S8 1028 § UDIININETY JO 16100 ;
QUELDS g 0T CL8 5 0F 88 10ZS HUZIIAUIT U] LONINSUOY J0 2030 1(]
o el by -
-3 g = o
z B 3 L T
,\.lh £ . =
E SAILII0SSY 29 IR “adduljoyg
1507 (B, [ LEDT
W _ ] m

3[Npaydg Jomoduely A[JIUOIN pajoafoid
"0UT ‘S3IBID0SSY 29 UoB] ‘IBuIfjog

HM-0T-TCT00-T] -UOnoeS
UoeMOdSURIY, JO UOISIAL(T AJUNOY) 93BT

ARAA URAIRE 0] JALI(J MIIAPURID) :)92.1)S UOISUIYSBA

(s991443G ueynsuo)) Jo rWHSY 1500)) SuLdmWSUT HonINysuo)) [epudwapddng-y Jquyxy

Cost Lstimate



|

id2dE ESkH
OuiSHY L TE EER:
oubsn|| 49y
B TUCT EE ey
oursiy| s
owsAept [ IINE
SR 2N
LT 0% or ¥ kg 8f SARCY D[YOA
19K o0lt 6591 9111 8c¢ STOGURH FADRFILILIR)
19+T 19€ 19v sy BEE LS SpEeL
&
i}
01 E} < v 75 S2ITAIIE [FIUIWELIGEANT 30 J0II2a1(]
81 Gt 91 23 ity 43 432010 npuy gy <
0 &
1001 [ ] <61 {4 06T 33301507 uoRINNSIo
OFL 001 091 491 091 091 11 490UIB LY JUIPISOY
i ¥9 6 6 96 96 SULIIUBUL| HOLINASUG ) JO J0IILI] T)SSY
0F 8 g g 3 8 SULIDIUITU Y U0 IIISUG]) JO 30]0.1(]
) 5 = I = = U] 'SIIBI0SSY 3¢ Yorr] “1aduijlog
3 3 3 3 3 s : 1
SINOH B0 100 9801 3y uonInsuo) 13foay
i OF [33 | 8¢ % LE TIGHIN, R0
LI16T
a[npayog Jamodueiy AYIUO paloafolg
. ¢ <
ouJ ‘so1BID0SSY 29 YorT ‘Jagulfjoy
AM-OT-TCI00-1IT -Uol29§
UONBLIOdSsURL Y, JO UOISIAKT AJUNO)) aye]

A2 A\ UBAIRE] 0 9ALI(] MIIAPURIL) (193U)S UOJSUIYSBAA

(s901A15G JUE)NSUO]) JO IJRWNSH 350))) SurdUIBUY wononysus)) feauswarddng - v JqIyxy




