Lake County lllinois

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0355, Version: 1

Joint committee action item approving Change Order Number One, consisting of an increase of
$327,095.44, for additions to the Washington Street, Hainesville Road to Haryan Way, for consultant
engineering services, and designated as Section 11-00121-10-WR.

¢ Washington Street, Hainesville Road to Haryan Way, Phase lll Consultant Engineering Services:
Change Order Number One.

e Change orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over 10
percent.

o The Washington Street project, Hainesville Road to Haryan Way, is under contract with Bollinger, Lach
& Associates, Inc., in the amount of $1,212,394.60.

¢ Additional engineering services are being requested because the construction was extended from May
2016 until August 2017 due to utility conflicts, requiring the consultant to expend additional hours to
oversee the work taking place on the project.

Summary:
Original awarded contract: $1,212,394.60
Change Order Number One: $327,095.44
Sum of all changes: $1,539,490.04
Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

